


2. What percentchangedo you expect in youheadcount in 203? Responses31

3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?
Responses80



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2022? (mark all that agpégponses81

79%

Provided similar or smaller increases in 2022 than 2(. 6%

Introduced or increased incentives/bonus_ 37%

Increased our portion of benefit contributions and/o- 20%

improved employee benefits

No increases in pay, incentives, or benefits in ZOF 11!i !

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. How has your firm responded to suppishain issues in 2022, if any? (maalk that apply) Responses80



7. Do you anticipate purchasing/leasing new work vehicles or equipment in 20R88ponses81

Yes

No

Uncertain

58%

0% 10%

8. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021 (the "Bipartisan Infrastry

Law") made to your businessResponses30

We have worked on new projects funded by the Ii\/l%

We have won bids but have not started Wor. 5

We have bid on projects but not won any awards y. 5

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable he_

been offered yet

We do not expect any change in our business
resultof the law

Don't know _ 23¢9
—

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

20%

(=)

80%

90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

cture

9. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2022 or 2023? (mark all that

apply) Responses79

No projects have been postponed or cancel

Postponed in 2022 but reschedule

Postponed or canceled in 2022; not reschedul
Scheduled in January-June 2023 but postpone
canceled

Scheduled to start in July 2023 or later but postpon
or canceled

4

%

28%

39%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




10. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reas®esponsest4

Rising costs (for construction, financing, insuran
etc.)

Delay in likely completion dat
Reduced funding availabl
Reduced demand for completed projec

Don't know

45%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

11. What are your biggest concerns for 20237 (mark all that applgsponses81

Economic slowdown/recessio
Rising interest rates/financing cost

Material costs
Project delays due to availability/supply chain issu

Rising direct labor costs (pay, benefits, employer tax

Other costs (e.g., trucking, insurance, design or ot
services)

Insufficient supply of workers or subcontracto
Waorker quality

Inadequate construction career education and traini

Impact of immigration policy on labor suppl

Safety

Project delays due to government
review/permitting/inspection delays

Federal regulations
State and local regulations
Not enough private sector wor
Inadequate funding for public building project

Increased competition for projects

| | | | | |
75%
[ N
58%
R O
69%
R N I
63%
N I B
1 65%
L
419
L]
70%
I
| | 656%
| | 30%
| 25%
| 7%
| | 33%
| | 28%
| 219
| 20%
119
| 38%
]

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




12. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that
apply) Responses75

13. Compared to 2022, will your firm’s 2023 investment in the following technologies ch&ngmeark all that
apply) Responses78

Increase | Decrease | No change
Accounting software 36% 0% 64%
Document management software 26% 0% 74%
Tool/assetmanagement/tracking 26% 0% 74%
Project management software 25% 1% 74%
Fleet tracking/management software 24% 0% 76%
Payroll software 23% 0% 77%
Estimating software 22% 0% 78%
Client relationship management (CRM) software 21% 0% 79%
Humanresources (HR) software 17% 0% 83%
Building Information Modeling (BIM) 16% 1% 82%
Subcontractor bid management/ITB software 13% 0% 87%




14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that agRpégponses?8

|

Il

|

il

%

g




15. Does your firm currently have a formal IT plan to support your business objectissponses81

16. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Resparées




17. Does your firm use cloudiosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responses76

18. What best describes your firfh Responses: 81

19.



20. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2@2Responses31

$50 million or under 57%

$50.1 milllion - $500 million

Over $500 million 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

21. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Respor&ks:

I
1-19 h 17%

20-99 NN 329

100-499 [N | 40%

500 or more F 11%
[
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